
North Carolina Child & Adult Care Food Program 
Sponsoring Organizations of Day Care Homes, Unaffiliated and Affiliated Centers 

 

Name of Sponsoring 
Organization Contact Person(s) Counties Served Type of Facilities 

“A” is for Appetite  
9441 
Physical: 454 S. Anderson Rd., Suite 309  
Rock Hill, SC 29730 
Mailing: 11919 Planters Estate Dr. 
Charlotte, NC 28278 
Phone: 704-572-1303 
Phone: 980-202-1940 
Fax: 980-231-0102 

Taleitha Williams 
teewilliams@aisforappetite.org 

Cody Jackson 
info@aisforappetite.org 
www.aisforappetite.org 

 
 
 

All North Carolina Counties Unaffiliated Centers 

CACFP Assistance & Child Care 
Business Consulting  
9043 
7024 Carriage Cove Dr. 
Oak Ridge, NC 27310 
Phone: 703-888-7727 
Fax: 336-449-0706 

Roxanna Kerley 
Nelson Kerley 

roxannakerley71@gmail.com 
cacfpassistance@gmail.com 

 

All North Carolina Counties Homes & Unaffiliated Centers 

Cape Fear Tutoring  
7506 
PO Box 3128 
Wilmington, NC 28406 
Phone: 910-395-6132 
Toll Free: 1-800-395-6761 
Fax: 910-395-5155 

Kathy Dikeman 
Melissa Connolly 
Trent Dikeman 

kathydikeman@coastalnet.com 
www.capefeartutoring.com 

All North Carolina Counties Homes and Unaffiliated Centers, 
At Risk-After School, Outside 
School Hours, Adult Daycare 

Chatham County Partnership for 
Children  
9422 
P.O. Box 637 
220 Chatham Business Dr. 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
Phone: 919-542-7449 

Tammy Matthews  
tammy@chathamkids.org 

Heather St. Clair 

Chatham, Cumberland, Durham, 
Johnston, Harnett, Lee, Orange, 
Wake, Moore, Wayne, Randolph, 
Guilford, Alamance, Wayne, 
Richmond, Granville, Nash, 
Forsyth, Hoke 

Homes and Unaffiliated Centers 
 

mailto:teewilliams@aisforappetite.org
mailto:info@aisforappetite.org
http://www.aisforappetite.org/
mailto:roxannakerley71@gmail.com
mailto:cacfpassistance@gmail.com
mailto:kathydikeman@coastalnet.com
http://www.capefeartutoring.com/
mailto:tammy@chathamkids.org
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Child Care Connections of Burke 
County 6933 
Mailing: PO Box 630 
304 W. Union Street 
Morganton, NC 28680 
Physical: 304 W. Union Street 
Morganton, NC 28655 
Phone: 828-439-2328 ext. 5 

Tami Sebastino 
tamiccc@bellsouth.net 

Alexander, Avery, Burke, 
Caldwell, Catawba, Cleveland, 
Iredell, Lincoln, McDowell, 
Mitchell, Rutherford, Watauga, 
Yancey, Gaston 

Homes  

Child Care Resources, Inc.  
7461 
200 B Regency Executive Park Drive, 
Suite 240 
Charlotte, NC 28217 
Phone: 704-376-6697  
ext. 141 
Cell: 704-351-0818 
Fax: 704-376-7865 

Sue Merchant 
Smerchant@childcareresourcesinc

.org 

Cabarrus, Cleveland, Davidson, 
Gaston, South Iredell, Lincoln, 
Mecklenburg, Randolph, Rowan, 
Rutherford, Stanly, Union 

Homes and Unaffiliated Centers 
 
 
 
 
 

Child Care Services Association  
7119 
1201 S. Briggs Ave. Suite 200 
Durham, NC 27703 
Phone: 919-403-6950 
Fax: 919-403-6959 

Katherine Brandt 
Katb@childcareservices.org 

Joy Turner 
Joyt@childcareservices.org 

 

Durham, Orange, Wake, 
Alamance, Vance, Franklin, 
Granville 

Homes Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Child Nutrition Program, Inc.  
7484 
Main Office: 
930 East Blvd. Suite B 
Charlotte, NC 28203 
 
Phone Main Office: 
704-375-3938 
1-800-352-1547 
Fax: 704-334-4060 
 

Sloane Pittman (Main Office) 
sloane@cnpinc.org  

Karen Jones (Fayetteville Office) 
karen@cnpinc.org 

Donna Covalinski (Hickory) 
donna@cnpinc.org 

Beth Brown (Asheville) 
beth@cnpinc.org 

Yolanda Stellmacher 
yolanda@cnpinc.org 

www.cnpinc.org 

All   Counties in North Carolina Unaffiliated Centers and Homes, 
At-Risk After School, Outside 
School Hours, Adult Daycare 

mailto:tamiccc@bellsouth.net
mailto:Smerchant@childcareresourcesinc.org
mailto:Smerchant@childcareresourcesinc.org
mailto:Katb@childcareservices.org
mailto:Joyt@childcareservices.org
mailto:sloane@cnpinc.org
mailto:karen@cnpinc.org
mailto:donna@cnpinc.org
mailto:beth@cnpinc.org
mailto:yolanda@cnpinc.org
http://www.cnpinc.org/
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Circle of Generations, Inc.  
9475 
4615 Duffer Court 
Pfafftown, NC 27040 
Phone: 336-830-0191 
Fax: 336-922-0487 

Val Smith 
Manita Broaddus 

Circleofgenerations@aol.com 

All Counties in North Carolina Affiliated and Unaffiliated 
Centers and Homes 

 
 

Community YMCA 
9576 
1346 S. Main Street 
Burlington, NC 27215 
Phone: 336-395-9622 

Jason Fields 
jfields@acymca.org 
www.Acymca.org 

 

Alamance Affiliated and Unaffiliated  
At Risk After-School 

 

EC Canada & Associates 
6417 
3265 Anvil Place 
Greensboro, NC 27407 
Phone: 336-632-9498 
Fax: 1-877-662-0074 

Ethelean Canada 
EC.canada@hotmail.com 

 

Alamance, Lee, Davidson, 
Durham, Union, Orange, Caswell, 
Randolph, Forsythe, Johnston, 
Guilford, Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, 
Rockingham, Person 

Unaffiliated Centers 

Food Bank of Central & Eastern NC- 
9435 
1924 Capital Blvd. 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
Phone: 919-875-0707 

Kiona Thomas 
kthomas@foodbankcenc.org 

919-863-9528 
Dana Ellis 

dellis@foodbankcenc.org 
919-865-3027 

Person, Granville, Vance, Warren 
Halifax, Orange, Durham, Wake, 
Franklin, Nash, Edgecombe, Wilson, 
Greene, Pitt, Chatham, Lee, Moore, 
Richmond, Scotland, Johnston, 
Wayne, Lenoir, Craven, Jones, 
Onslow, Carteret, Sampson, Duplin, 
Pender, New Hanover, Columbus, 
Brunswick, Lee, Harnett 

Unaffiliated Centers 
At-Risk 

 
 
 

Ft. Bragg Child, Youth, & School 
Services  
7343 
The Soldier Support Center 
Bldg. 4-2843 Normandy Street 
Old Womack 4th Floor Room 454 
Fort Bragg, NC 28310 
Phone: 910-396-6674 
Fax: 910-396-4197 

Portia Taylor 
Portia.t.taylor.naf@mail.mil 

Ft. Bragg Homes and Centers Homes, affiliated and 
Unaffiliated Centers 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Circleofgenerations@aol.com
mailto:jfield@acymca.org
http://www.acymca.org/
mailto:EC.canada@hotmail.com
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Lejeune-New River Child & Youth 
Program  
7422 
LCH Bldg. 4014 Butler Drive 
Midway Park, NC 28544 
Phone: 910-449-9505 
Fax: 910-449-9584 

Kim Gipson 
Kimberly.Gipson@usmc-mccs.org 

Rachel Nelson 
Rachel.nelson@usmc-mccs.org 

Marine Corps Base Camp 
Lejeune, Marine Corps Air 
Station, New River Day Care 
Homes and Centers, Onslow 

Homes and Affiliated Centers 
 
 
 
 

LMC Children Services, Inc.  
9133 
PO Box 25055 
Charlotte, NC 28229 
Phone: 980-422-7932 
Cell: 910-286-5681 
 

Crystal McNair 
lmcchildren@aol.com 

www.LMCchildren.com 

All North Carolina Counties Homes and Unaffiliated Centers 

Nutrition Source  
8931 
PO Box 681178 
Charlotte, NC 28216 
Phone: 704-780-6845 

Lonya Evans 
levans@anutritionsource.com 

www.anutritionsource.com 
 

All North Carolina Counties 
 

  Unaffiliated Centers 

Nutrition Plus  
7107 
1801 Salem Church Road 
Goldsboro, NC 27530 
Phone: 919-580-1131 
Fax: 919-580-9595 
 

Della Stocks 
Peggy Cozine 

Nutrition_plus1@bellsouth.net 
 

Alamance, Bertie, Beaufort, Bladen, 
Caswell, Chatham, Chowan, Craven, 

Cumberland, Duplin, Durham, 
Edgecombe, Franklin, Granville, 
Greene, Halifax, Harnett, Hoke, 

Hyde, Johnston, Jones, Lee, Lenoir, 
Martin, Moore, Nash, New Hanover, 

Onslow, Orange, Pamlico, Pender, 
Person, Pitt, Robeson, Sampson, 

Vance, Wake, Warren, Washington, 
Wayne, Wilson 

Homes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Katherine.moore@usmc-mccs.org
mailto:Rachel.nelson@usmc-mccs.org
mailto:lmcchildren@aol.com
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Partners for Children & Families 
8918 
7720 NC Highway 22 
Carthage, NC 28327 
Phone: 910-949-4045  
ext. 111 
Fax: 910-949-4047 

Tammie Martin 
tmartin@pfcfmc.org 

Cumberland, Hoke, Moore, 
Montgomery, Richmond, 
Robeson, Scotland 

Homes 

Person County Partnership for 
Children  
7095 
111 South Main St. 
Roxboro, NC 27573 
Phone: 336-599-3773  

Courtney Harding 
charding@pcpfc.org 

 

Caswell, Person Homes 
 
 

Spirit of Liberty Deliverance Church 
DBA Liberty Kids Food and Nutrition 
09612 
9201 A Southern Pine Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC 28273-5537 
Phone: 704-583-3343 
Fax: 704-522-3699 

Chris Cunningham 
pastorchris@soldchurch.org 

Charlene Cunningham 
pastorcharlene@soldchurch.org 

 

All North Carolina Counties  

TCK Providence  
9578 
3655 Reed Street 
Winston Salem, NC 27107 
Phone: 336-784-5770 ext. 274 
Cell: 336-817-7217 

Heather Martin 
Heather@providencews.org 

Forsyth Affiliated and Unaffiliated 
Centers 

At Risk Afterschool 
Adult Day Care 

T&T Tutor World, Inc.  
7448 
852 Orleans Rd. 
Charleston, SC 29407 
Phone: 843-763-1799 
Cell: 843-697-6986 

Lillian Dillard-Kelley 
Ldillard@aol.com 

 
London Horton 

lhorton@tandtutorworld.org  

All counties Homes 
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